sale consideration in terms of the sale agreement, subject to further orders of 

this Court. 

9. Having considered the submissions advanced, as an interim 

measure, it is provided that, subject to the appellant depositing the balance 

sale consideration of Rs.41,57,500/- (Rupees forty-one lakh fifty-seven 

thousand and five hundred only) [Rs.56,57,500/- (-) Rs.15,00,000/-] within a 

period of three (03) weeks from today, the respondents shall not alienate, or 

create any encumbrance over the suit schedule property, and they shall also 

not change its nature during pendency of the appeal.